Passed: October 21, 20131 Signed: October 25, 2013

RESOLUTION NO. 2013-10-052R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF CHAMPAIGN COUNTY REGARDING REDEVELOPMENT OF ASPEN COURT AND URBANA TOWNHOMES

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, has found and determined that execution of an intergovernmental agreement with the Housing Authority of Champaign County as it relates to the redevelopment of Aspen Court and Urbana Townhomes is desirable and necessary to improve public safety and revitalize a distressed neighborhood.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That an Intergovernmental Agreement pertaining to redevelopment of Aspen Court and Urbana Townhomes and related activities, between the City of Urbana and the Housing Authority of Champaign County, in substantially the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto and herby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

	PASSED by	the City Co	uncil this $_$	21st day	of	October	
2013			_				
				i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			
	AYES:	Ammons, B	rown, Jakob	on OMadiga	n, Marlin,	Roberts, S	myth
	NAYS:		A. A.	W//c	The state of the s		
	ABSTAINS:		0: (Z	\sim	0
			7.00	Y XX Y	Allis V	V, Va	No
			11/15 5504	Phy 115	Ole Clark,	City Clerk	
2013		by the Mayor		TE NEW OF	Oct	ober	